Quick Notes: The Madison County Board of Supervisors Meeting, August 10, 2020

- The Madison County Board of Supervisors (the Board) voted to approve a variance for property on Highway 22 across from Nissan Parkway, at the request of the property owner Madison County Economic Development Authority (MCEDA). 162 square feet parking spaces will be allowed at this location, also known as the Madison County Mega Site.
- Working with Ridgeland on an Interlocal Agreement, the Board voted to renew their commitment to the Colony Park Tax Increment Finance Plan. This action was required to allow the outstanding bonds to be refunded to achieve a lower interest rate, which will reduce interest costs for the County and City of Ridgeland.
- Following executive session, the Board announced that after it declined NCL's request to do a needs assessment they were sued days later. In addition to the County Attorney representing the Board in Court, the Board approved hiring John Shows to assist.

The Madison County Board of Supervisors will meet next on August 17, 2020, at 5:00 p.m.